

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$10.00	22,080.00	\$8.00	17,664.00
\$4,000.00	1,840.00	\$3,600.00	1,656.00
\$3.00	6,624.00	\$5.00	11,040.00
\$35.00	63,455.00	\$48.00	87,024.00
\$60.00	3,600.00	\$70.70	4,242.00
\$20.00	69,740.00	\$7.60	26,501.20
\$45.00	18,000.00	\$22.75	9,100.00
\$0.25	26,080.25	\$0.50	52,160.50
\$2.50	159,112.50	\$2.60	165,477.00
\$200.00	30,600.00	\$50.00	7,650.00
\$60.00	272,400.00	\$50.80	230,632.00
\$115.00	787,175.00	\$104.20	713,249.00
\$100.00	865,500.00	\$97.50	843,862.50
\$115.00	675,280.00	\$104.50	613,624.00
\$3.00	7,386.00	\$2.60	6,401.20
\$8.00	19,312.00	\$8.00	19,312.00
\$35.00	9,380.00	\$34.20	9,165.60
\$30.00	34,050.00	\$12.00	13,620.00
\$3.00	284,277.00	\$2.85	270,063.15
\$3.50	204,246.00	\$3.15	183,821.40
\$10.00	7,530.00	\$7.60	5,722.80
\$40.00	274,800.00	\$42.70	293,349.00
\$35.00	14,700.00	\$33.25	13,965.00
\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$685.00	2,055.00
\$40.00	5,600.00	\$23.25	3,255.00
\$110.00	8,580.00	\$5.00	390.00
\$100.00	23,500.00	\$5.00	1,175.00
\$90.00	21,150.00	\$5.00	1,175.00
\$80.00	6,240.00	\$5.00	390.00

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2208
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.46
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2208
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1813
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	60
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	3487
7	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	400
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	104321
9	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	63645
10	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	153
11	HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING, 11"	SQ YD	4540
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	6845
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	8655
14	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	5872
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2462
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2414
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	268
18	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	1135
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	94759
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	58356
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	753
22	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	6870
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.12	FOOT	420
24	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	CU YD	3
25	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	140
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10"	SQ YD	78
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	235
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	235
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	78

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

		Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101			
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12"	SQ YD	113	\$110.00	12,430.00	\$5.00	565.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	340	\$100.00	34,000.00	\$5.00	1,700.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	340	\$90.00	30,600.00	\$5.00	1,700.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	113	\$80.00	9,040.00	\$5.00	565.00
34	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	250.00	\$818.50	818.50
35	INLET TY. A	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$4,518.50	4,518.50
36	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	39	\$400.00	15,600.00	\$527.00	20,553.00
37	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	1	\$450.00	450.00	\$636.00	636.00
38	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$450.00	450.00	\$836.00	836.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	3,750.00	\$1,551.00	4,653.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	68	\$450.00	30,600.00	\$512.25	34,833.00
41	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	22	\$500.00	11,000.00	\$619.00	13,618.00
42	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	88	\$800.00	70,400.00	\$1,112.00	97,856.00
43	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	23806	\$1.00	23,806.00	\$0.01	238.06
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2513	\$4.00	10,052.00	\$5.00	12,565.00
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	94793	\$0.75	71,094.75	\$0.70	66,355.10
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	7462	\$1.00	7,462.00	\$0.95	7,088.90
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	54	\$1.50	81.00	\$1.40	75.60
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	3822	\$2.00	7,644.00	\$2.00	7,644.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	900	\$4.00	3,600.00	\$5.00	4,500.00
50	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	80	\$6.00	480.00	\$28.00	2,240.00
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1257	\$0.75	942.75	\$1.25	1,571.25
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	371308	\$0.15	55,696.20	\$0.01	3,713.08
53	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1800	\$0.75	1,350.00	\$1.25	2,250.00
54	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2233	\$19.00	42,427.00	\$19.00	42,427.00
55	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3285	\$16.00	52,560.00	\$16.00	52,560.00
56	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	\$673.00	2,019.00
57	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	8	\$400.00	3,200.00	\$301.50	2,412.00
58	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	120	\$3.00	360.00	\$4.50	540.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
59	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	191	\$3.00	573.00	\$5.25	1,002.75
60	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	100	\$3.00	300.00	\$1.25	125.00
61	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	30	\$35.00	1,050.00	\$50.25	1,507.50
62	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A, 12 INCH DIA.	FOOT	8	\$250.00	2,000.00	\$431.60	3,452.80
63	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	2,200.00	\$1,120.00	2,240.00
64	REMOVE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	1	\$50.00	50.00	\$30.00	30.00
65	REMOVE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2	\$50.00	100.00	\$60.00	120.00
66	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$250.00	500.00	\$369.00	738.00
67	MODIFY EXISITNG CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$635.00	635.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$333,000.00	333,000.00
69	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	210	\$35.00	7,350.00	\$30.00	6,300.00
70	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$4,667,186.45		\$4,367,944.39	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corp.
999 Oakmont Plaza Dr.
Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2208	\$8.00	17,664.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.46	\$3,600.00	1,656.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2208	\$5.00	11,040.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1813	\$75.00	135,975.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	60	\$75.00	4,500.00
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	3487	\$22.00	76,714.00
7	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	400	\$40.00	16,000.00
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	104321	\$0.01	1,043.21
9	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	63645	\$4.00	254,580.00
10	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	153	\$50.00	7,650.00
11	HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING, 11"	SQ YD	4540	\$69.00	313,260.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	6845	\$125.00	855,625.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	8655	\$100.00	865,500.00
14	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	5872	\$125.00	734,000.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2462	\$5.00	12,310.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2414	\$17.50	42,245.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	268	\$33.50	8,978.00
18	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	1135	\$35.00	39,725.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	94759	\$3.15	298,490.85
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	58356	\$3.35	195,492.60
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	753	\$0.01	7.53
22	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	6870	\$69.00	474,030.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.12	FOOT	420	\$49.00	20,580.00
24	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	CU YD	3	\$685.00	2,055.00
25	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	140	\$50.00	7,000.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10"	SQ YD	78	\$25.00	1,950.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	235	\$25.00	5,875.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	235	\$25.00	5,875.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	78	\$25.00	1,950.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corp.
999 Oakmont Plaza Dr.
Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12"	SQ YD	113	\$25.00	2,825.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	340	\$25.00	8,500.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	340	\$25.00	8,500.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	113	\$25.00	2,825.00
34	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$550.00	550.00
35	INLET TY. A	EACH	1	\$4,250.00	4,250.00
36	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	39	\$465.00	18,135.00
37	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	1	\$485.00	485.00
38	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$685.00	685.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,450.00	4,350.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	68	\$450.00	30,600.00
41	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	22	\$550.00	12,100.00
42	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	88	\$1,050.00	92,400.00
43	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	23806	\$2.00	47,612.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2513	\$5.00	12,565.00
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	94793	\$0.70	66,355.10
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	7462	\$0.95	7,088.90
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	54	\$1.40	75.60
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	3822	\$2.00	7,644.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	900	\$5.00	4,500.00
50	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	80	\$28.00	2,240.00
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1257	\$1.25	1,571.25
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	371308	\$0.01	3,713.08
53	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1800	\$1.25	2,250.00
54	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2233	\$19.00	42,427.00
55	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3285	\$16.00	52,560.00
56	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$675.00	2,025.00
57	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	8	\$302.00	2,416.00
58	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	120	\$4.55	546.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. South Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-20-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corp.
999 Oakmont Plaza Dr.
Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
59	ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	191	\$5.25	1,002.75
60	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	100	\$1.20	120.00
61	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	30	\$50.25	1,507.50
62	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A, 12 INCH DIA.	FOOT	8	\$432.00	3,456.00
63	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT	EACH	2	\$1,121.00	2,242.00
64	REMOVE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	1	\$31.00	31.00
65	REMOVE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2	\$61.00	122.00
66	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$370.00	740.00
67	MODIFY EXISITNG CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$636.00	636.00
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$241,500.00	\$241,500.00
69	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
70	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$5,131,222.37	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)